Assets:
Investments at fair value  $ 77,373  $ —  $ 77,373  $ —  $ 77,373
Investment — affiliate operating company   —   18,000   18,000   —   18,000
Accumulated unearned income   (2,421)   —   (2,421)   —   (2,421)
Total investments net of accumulated unearned

income   74,952   18,000   92,952   —   92,952
Cash and cash equivalents   19,841   —   19,841   91,000   110,841
Deferred financing costs, net   1,531   —   1,531   —   1,531
Interest receivable and other assets   568   —   568   —   568
Total Assets  $ 96,892  $ 18,000  $ 114,892  $ 91,000  $ 205,892
Liabilities and Members’ Equity and Partners’

Capital:
SBIC debentures  $ 55,000  $ —  $ 55,000  $ —  $ 55,000
Interest payable   224   —   224   —   224
Accounts payable and other liabilities   178   —   178   —   178

Total Liabilities   55,402   —   55,402   —   55,402
Members’ equity (General Partner) and

partners’ capital contributions   41,490   (41,490)   —   —   —
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;

50,000,000 shares authorized; 4,525,674 and
11,192,341 shares issued and outstanding, for
pro forma and pro forma as adjusted,
respectively   —   45   45   67   112

Additional paid-in capital/Undistributed earnings   —   59,445   59,445   90,933   150,378
Total members’ equity and partners’

capital/stockholders’ equity   41,490   18,000   59,490   91,000   150,490
Total liabilities and members’ equity and

partners’ capital/stockholders’ equity  $ 96,892  $ 18,000  $ 114,892  $ 91,000  $ 205,892
Shares outstanding   4,525,674   11,192,341
Net asset value per share   $ 13.14   $ 13.45

(1) The formation transactions consist of (i) the issuance of 2,725,674 shares of common stock representing $40.9 million in total value to the
Limited Partners for all of their limited partnership interests, (ii) the issuance of 600,000 shares of common stock, representing
$9.0 million in total value, to the members of the General Partner for all of their equity interests in the General Partner and (iii) the
issuance of 1,200,000 shares of common stock, representing $18.0 million in total value, to the members of the Investment Adviser for all

[…]

would have been $13.14 per share. We determined our pro forma net asset value per share before this offering by dividing
the net asset value (total assets less total liabilities) as of March 31, 2007, by the pro forma number of shares of common
stock outstanding as of March 31, 2007, after giving effect to the formation transactions occurring concurrently with this
offering. See “Formation; Business Development Company and Regulated Investment Company Elections — Formation
Transactions.”

After giving effect to the sale of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share, the application of the net proceeds from this offering as set forth in “Use of Proceeds” and after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as-adjusted pro
forma net asset value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $150.5 million, or $13.45 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in our net asset value per share of $0.31 to existing stockholders and dilution in net asset value per share
of $1.55 to new investors who purchase shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $15.00
Pro forma net asset value per share after giving effect to the formation transactions  $13.14
Increase in net asset value per share attributable to new investors in this offering  $ 0.31
As-adjusted pro forma net asset value per share after this offering   $13.45
Dilution per share to new investors(1)   $ 1.55

(1) To the extent the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2007, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the
total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and to be paid by new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering assuming an initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, before
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price
  Number   Percent   Amount   Percent   per Share

Existing stockholders(1)   4,525,674   40.4% $ 59,489,832   37.3% $ 13.14
New investors   6,666,667   59.6   100,000,000   62.7  $ 15.00

Total   11,192,341   100.0% $ 159,489,832   100.0%

(1) Reflects the formation transactions that we expect to occur concurrently with the closing of this offering.

38

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The selected financial and other data below reflects the combined operations of Main Street Mezzanine Fund and the
General Partner. The selected financial data at December 31, 2005 and 2006 and for the years ended December 31, 2004,
2005 and 2006, have been derived from combined financial statements that have been audited by Grant Thornton LLP, an
independent registered public accounting firm. The selected financial data at December 31, 2002, 2003 and 2004 and for the